MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. $1\,8\,6\,7\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1867.

Снар. 184.

Resolve on the pay roll of the house.

Payment of pay roll of house. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of twentyseven thousand eight hundred and eleven dollars.

Approved March 1, 1867.

Chapter 184.

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the fortysixth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the second day of January and ending on the first day of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixtyseven.

Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Amount for attendance.	Am't for travel	
First,	Charles E. Weld, Nathaniel Hobbs, Jeremiah M. Mason,	100	150 150 150	170	00
Second,	George W. Woodman, Samuel A. Holbrook, Frederick Robie, Luke Brown,	45 70	I50 150 150 150	$\begin{array}{c} 159 \\ 164 \end{array}$	00 00
Third,	Jonas Greene, John G. Hamblen,		150 150		
Fourth,	Adna C. Denison,	95	150	169	00
Fifth,	Joseph W. Fairbanks,	40	150	158	00
Sixth, .	Frederick J. Parks,	.50	150	160	00
Seventh,	George W. Perkins, Thomas B. Read, Joseph T. Woodward,	20	150 150 150	154	00
Eighth,	Henry Boynton, Isaac Dyer,		150 150		
Ninth,	John H. Ramsdell,	120	150	174	00
Tenth,	Joseph W. Porter, Josiah Crosby, Samuel F. Hersey,	60	150 150 150	162	00

MEMBERS OF SENATE, (CONTINUED.)

Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Amount for attendance.	Am't for travel and attendance.
Eleventh,	Isaac T. Hobson,	55	150	161 00
Twelfth,	Nathaniel A. Burpee, Pres., Moses R. Ludwig,		300 150	309 00 162 00
Thirteenth,	Adoniram J. Billings, Parker G. Eaton,		$\frac{150}{150}$	
Fourteenth,	John C. Caldwell, Alexander Fulton,	105 115	150 150	$\begin{array}{ccc} 171 & 00 \\ 173 & 00 \end{array}$
Fifteenth,	Partmon Houghton, George Wingate,	ŀ	150 150	$\begin{array}{cc} 194 & 00 \\ 180 & 00 \end{array}$
Sixteenth,	Eben Woodbury,	200	150	190 00
*	OFFICERS.			
Secretary,	Thomas P. Cleaves, Same, for making Journal and filing papers,	115	225	300 00
Assistant Secretary,	Additional for indexing, Prentiss M. Folger, Same, as Secretary pro tem.,		225 15	125 00 235 00 15 00
	Edward Stanwood, Assistant Secretary pro tem.,		15	15 00
Messenger,	Jabez Marriner, Same, for extra services,	65	225 35	
	Increase Blake,	40	24	32 00
Ass't Messengers,	James H. Banks,	45	225	234 00
	Edgar M. Robbins,	40	18	26 00
	John S. Noyes,			21 00
Page,	Herbert M. Heath,	10	150	152 00
Reporter,	J. D. Pulsifer,			275 00
${\it Chaplains},$	Rev. Mr. Randall, "Drew, "Young, "Penney, "Ricker,			5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00

CHAPLAINS, (CONTINUED.)

	Names.	Miles travel.	Amount for attendance.	Am't for travel and attendance.
,	Rev. Mr. McKenzie, "Johnson, "Quinby, "Moore, "Sargent, "Eagan, "McCully, "Chase, "Crane, "Park, "Magrath, "Nason, "McKeen, "Blake, "Hutchinson, "Haskell,	*	,	5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00 5 00

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Payment of pay rell of senate. Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the accompanying roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of seven thousand three hundred seventy-five dollars.

Approved March 1, 1867.